# CH \$40.00 383009

ETAS ID: TM377426

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barry Callebaut Decorations BV		03/01/2016	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Barry Callebaut AG	
Street Address:	Pfingstweidstrasse 60	
City:	Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8005	
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3830091	CHOCOLATE MASTERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2129491690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126973750

Email: mws@kirschsteinlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Martin W. Schiffmiller
Address Line 1: 425 Fifth Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-2223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CHOCOLATE MASTERS ASSIGN

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Martin W. Schiffmiller

**Address Line 1:** 425 Fifth Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-2223

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin W. Schiffmiller
SIGNATURE:	/Martin W. Schiffmiller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0751 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CHOCOLATE MASTERS Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0752



### CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARKS PURCHASE AND TRANSFER AGREEMENT

## between Barry Callebaut Decorations BV and Barry Callebaut AG

This confirms the PURCHASE and TRANSFER of the below-listed Trademarks for "Chocolate Masters" including goodwill from

BARRY CALLEBAUT DECORATIONS BV, whose registered office is De (1)Ambachten 4, XZ Zundert, 4881 Netherlands ("Seller")

to

(2)BARRY CALLEBAUT AG, whose registered office is at Pfingstweidstrasse 60, Zürich, 8005 Switzerland ("Purchaser")

For and on behalf of the Seller

For and on behalf of the Purchaser

Signaturès

Signatures:

Names: Marth Oerd

Timothy

Titles: Authorised Signatories

Date: March 1, 2016

Titles: Authorised Signatories

Date: March 1, 2016

# List of "Chocolate Masters" Trademarks

Benelux

Registration No. 878864

Registration No. 461101

Canada

Registration No. TMA 837071

Registration No. TMA 377673

International Registration 1064836 (including all designated States)

542585 (including all designated States)

UK

00001382509

USA

Registration no. 3830091

Barry Callebaut Belgium nv i Aalstersestraat 122 i B 9280 Lebbeke Wieze i Belgium T + 32 53 73 02 11 | F + 32 53 78 04 63 | BTW/TVA/VAT/MW5T BE 0438 950 8<u>33</u>

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/22/2016 REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0753